

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6234/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2025 in CWP No. 38965/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab &amp; Haryana at Chandigarh]

MINI GREWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Ashish Sheoran, Adv.  
Ms. Smita Bankoti, Adv.  
Mr. Indresh Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Anukirat Singh Baweja, Adv.  
Ms. Ananaya Khare, Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Singh, AORMr. Om Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Chandresh Pratap, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Shaily Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Komal Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Prince Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Singh Arya, Adv.  
Mr. Rajendra Kumar Pal, Adv.  
Ms. Charulata Chaudhary, AORThe Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 22<sup>nd</sup> May, 2026.(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR